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1980 CHAIN OF TITLE & ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN & AUL REPORT 

Property Archives' 1980 Chain of Title & Environmental Lien & AUL Report exceeds ASTM E-1527-21 Standard. It 
documents the owner(s) of specified property from the most current publicly available date back to January 1, 
1980.  Our researchers have over 50 years of combined experience in the environmental due diligence and title 
research industries. They research and document each transaction of the property including the name of each 
owner. They review the local land office records and relevant state agency records for environmental liens and 
activity and use limitations recorded against the property, under the name of each owner back to January 1, 1980. 
 
A copy of the most recent deed (when available) is included as an appendix to the report. Copies of any 
environmental liens and/or activity and use limitations, if found, are included in the appendix of the report. 
 
Please contact us at support@properarchives.net with any questions.   
   
 
 
         

 

 

SUBJECT PROPERTY:  

216 West Street, West Bridgewater, MA 

 

 

RESEARCH SOURCES: 

West Bridgewater Township Assessor 

Plymouth County Registry of Deeds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice 

 

This report was prepared for the use of Property Archives, LLC exclusively.  This report is neither a guarantee of title, a commitment to 
insure, or a policy of title insurance.  NO WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN 
CONNECTION WTH THIS REPORT.  Property Archives, LLC (PA), exclusively specifically disclaim the making of any such 
warranties, including without limitation, merchantability or fitness for a particular use or purpose.  The information contained in this 
report is retrieved as it is recorded from the various agencies that make it available.  The total liability is limited to the fee paid for this 
report. 
 

Copyright 2023 by Property Archives, LLC.  All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of 
any report or map of Property Archives, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.  

PA and its logos are trademarks of Property Archives, LLC. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are the property of 
their respective owners.  
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SUBJECT PROPERTY:  216 West Street 

Parcel Nos: 36-019 
  
Owner: Terry Edwards 
  

 
 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 
 
Three certain parcels of land on the Easterly side of Amvets Memorial Highway, sometimes known as 
Massachusetts Highway No. 24 and lying Southerly and Southwesterly of West Street in W. Bridgewater, 
Plymouth County, Massachusetts, which parcels are shown on a plan entitled “Plan of Land in West Bridgewater” 
dated September 13, 1963, and plan being recorded with Plymouth Registry of Deeds in Book 3072, 
Page 333, and which parcels are shown as Plot 13-1, Plot 13-2 and a parcel designated John A. Kugis, .023 Acres 
 
 
 
CHAIN: 
 

Deed Type: J.A. Parker Family Partnership, Ltd. 

Grantee: Terry Edwards 

Grantor: Paul J. Grant, Jr. & David A. Grant 

Conveys: 36-019 and other tracts 

Date Executed: January 15, 2004 

Date Recorded: January 16, 2004 

Book/Page No: Book 27395 / Page 98 

 

Deed Type: Quit Claim Deed 

Grantee: Paul J. Grant, Jr. & David A. Grant 

Trustees of Grant Realty Trust 

Grantor: V.S. Haseotes & Sons, LP 

Conveys: Property east Hwy 24/SSW West Street 

Date Executed: June 2, 1993 

Date Recorded: June 18, 1993 

Book/Page No: Book 11958 / Page 89 
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Deed Type: Quit Claim Deed 

Grantee: V.S. Haseotes & Sons, LP 

Grantor: Vasilious S. Haseotes & Aphrodite B. Haseotes, et al. 

Conveys: Property east Hwy 24/SSW West Street & other tracts 

Date Executed: July 8, 1976 

Date Recorded: June 11, 1977 

Book/Page No: Book 4240 / Page 658 

 
 
 
EXAMINERS NOTE: 
 
Public Records of Plymouth County, Massachusetts were searched from January 1, 1980 to May 23, 2023, and no 
other deeds vesting title in the subject property were found of record during the period searched. 
 
 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL LIENS: 
 
Public Records of Plymouth County, Massachusetts were searched from January 1, 1980 to May 23, 2023, and no 
environmental liens on the subject property were found of record during the period searched. 
 
 
 
ACTIVITY & USE LIMITATIONS: 
 
Public Records of Plymouth County, Massachusetts were searched from January 1, 1980 to May 23, 2023, and no 
activity and use limitations on the subject property were found of record during the period searched. 
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APPENDIX A 
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